
POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Kokeš Jan 2005 SK Toužim

2 Nykl Jiří 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

3 Šindelář František 2006 SK Toužim

4 Holota Jakub 2006 SKST Cheb

5 Čácha David 2008 TJ Luby

6 - 7 Hošek Jakub 2005 SK Toužim

Vacura Ondřej 2006 KST Karlovy Vary

8 Čerepeš Daniel 2005 SK Merklín

9 Jiřík Matěj 2006 SK Merklín

10 Löffler Matouš 2007 KST Karlovy Vary

11 Kudrhalt Štěpán 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

12 Žibrický Antonín 2009 Jiskra Aš

13 Ujváry Tadeáš 2007 TJ Luby

14 Košek Ondřej 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

15 Nesměrák Jiří 2006 TJ Baník Vintířov

16 Zeman Lukáš 2005 TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

17 Struhár Jan 2006 SK Toužim

18 Toth Milan ml. 2007 KST Velký Luh

19 - 21 Sikorsky Jiří 2005 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

Plachý Štěpán 2006 TJ Luby

Svarovský Šimon 2007 KST Velký Luh

22 Krnáč Filip 2007 Jiskra Aš

23 Klášterka Michal 2006 Tj Lomnice

24 Čechura Zdeněk 2006 TJ Loket

25 Kotál Jakub 2006 TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

26 Zachara Vojtěch 2008 KST Velký Luh

27 Byrtus Patrik 2005 TJ Baník Vintířov

28 - 30 Matoušek Zdeněk 2006 SKST Cheb

Brisuda Rostislav 2010 SKST Cheb

Zetocha Saša 2006 SKST Cheb

31 Klečka Ondřej 2008 TJ Sp. Horní Slavkov

do 50. místa nikdo z KV Kraje

KONEČNÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE

22.05.2018

 KATEGORIE MLADŠÍ ŽÁCI

NASAZOVACÍ REPUBLIKOVÝ  ŽEBŘÍČEK

SEZONA 2017/2018 - k 5. 6. 2018 - konečný

 KATEGORIE MLADŠÍ ŽÁCI



POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Furchová Zuzana 2005 TJ Lomnice

2 Lošťáková Tereza 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

3 Čáchová Lucie 2005 TJ Luby

4 Sankotová Klára 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

5 Janků Karolína 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

6 Kupčíková Nela 2007 TJ Lomnice

7 Kociánová Nikola 2006 TJ Sokol V.Hleďsebe

8 Tušlová Julie 2007 TJ Sokol V.Hleďsebe

9 Šafářová Pavlína 2005 Baník Bukovany

10 Pösingerová Klára 2005 TJ Spartak H. Slavkov

11 Kořínková Nela 2008 TJ Batesta Chodov

12 Kokešová Lenka 2008 SK Toužim

13 Šafářová Tereza 2005 Baník Bukovany

14 Minaříková Karolina 2007 TJ Sokol V.Hleďsebe

15 Prouzová Kristýna 2008 TJ Lomnice

9 Furchová Zuzana 2005 TJ Lomnice

19 Lošťáková Tereza 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

22.05.2018

 KATEGORIE MLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ

KONEČNÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE

SEZONA 2017/2018 - k 5. 6. 2018 - konečný

NASAZOVACÍ REPUBLIKOVÝ  ŽEBŘÍČEK

 KATEGORIE MLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ



POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Levora Vojtěch  2003 SKST Cheb

2 Brož Matěj 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

3 Nykl Jiří 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

4 Špalek Vít 2003 SKST Cheb

5 Vohryzka Jiří 2003 SK Toužim

6 Kupčík Albert 2004 TJ Lomnice

7 Boči Lukáš 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

8 Ludrovský Josef 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

9 Kokeš Jan 2005 SK Toužim

10 Rada Kvído 2004 TJ Lomnice

11 Špecián Karel 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

12 Jelínek Kristián 2004 SKST Cheb

13 Šindelář František 2006 SK Toužim

14 Veinfurt Adam 2004 SKST Cheb

15 Beňo Matyáš 2003 TJ Lomnice

16 Čácha David 2008 TJ Luby

17 Tomas Lukáš 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

18 Svoboda Dominik 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

19 Hošek Jakub 2005 SK Toužim

20 Žibrický Antonín 2009 TJ Jiskra Aš

21 Neškrabal David 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

22 Kudrhalt Štěpán 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

23 Chvapil Tomáš 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

24 Košek Ondřej 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

25 Pušman Samuel 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

26 Zeinert Bruno 2004 TJ Jiskra Aš

27 Ujváry Tadeáš 2007 TJ Luby

28 Koliáš Kryštof 2004 TJ Baník Sokolov

29 Nesměrák Jiří 2004 TJ Baník Vintířov

30 Krnáč Filip 2007 TJ Jiskra Aš

31 - 32 Kotál Jakub 2006 TJ Slovan K. Vary

Sikorsky Jiří 2005 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

33 -36 Brotánek Jan 2003 TJ Baník Sokolov

Jiřík Matěj 2007 KST Karlovy Vary

Klečka Karel 2004 Spartak H. Slavkov

Strouhal Jan 2003 TJ Baník Sokolov

37 Vacura Ondřej 2006 KST Karlovy Vary

38 Matoušek Libor 2009 Spartak H. Slavkov

39 Hanák Toviáš 2003 TJ Slovan K. Vary

40 Krejča Ondřej 2004 TJ Luby

41 Klášterka Michal 2006 TJ Lomnice

42 - 43 Byrtus Patrik 2005 TJ Baník Vintířov

43 Křivka Petr 2003 TJ Lomnice

15 Levora Vojtěch 2003 SKST Cheb

38 Špalek Vít 2003 SKST Cheb

22.05.2018
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 KATEGORIE STARŠÍ ŽÁCI

KONEČNÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE

NASAZOVACÍ REPUBLIKOVÝ  ŽEBŘÍČEK

 KATEGORIE STARŠÍ ŽÁCI



POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Kárová Klára 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

2 Mašková Nicol 2003 SK Toužim

3 Furchová Zuzana 2005 TJ Lomnice

4 Sankotová Klára 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

5 Lošťáková Tereza 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

6 Čáchová Lucie 2005 TJ Luby

7 Provazníková Nicole 2004 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

8 Janků Karlolína 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

9 Hubená Martina 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

10 Kupčíková Nela 2007 TJ Lomnice

11 Kociánová Nikola 2006 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

12 - 13 Minaříková Karolína 2007 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

Tušlová Julie 2007 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

14 Macejáková Kristýna 2004 KST Velký Luh

15 - 16 Kořínková Nela 2008 TJ Batesta Chodov

Snížková Eliška 2003 KST Velký Luh

17 - 21 Prouzová Kristýna 2008 TJ Lomnice

Macejáková Vivien 2004 KST Velký Luh

Matoušková Barbora 2005 Spartak H. Slavkov

Pösingerová Klára 2005 Spartak H. Slavkov

Vyhlídalová Julie 2008 TJ Luby

22 Veselá Michaela 2004 TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

do 25. místa nikdo z KV Kraje

22.05.2018

SEZONA 2017/2018 - k 5. 6. 2018 - konečný

 KATEGORIE STARŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ

KONEČNÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE

NASAZOVACÍ REPUBLIKOVÝ  ŽEBŘÍČEK

 KATEGORIE STARŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ



POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Levora Vojtěch 2003 SKST Cheb

2 Březovský Petr 2000 SKST Cheb

3 Trgo Michael 2001 SKST Cheb

4 Kytka Rudolf 2002 SKST Cheb

5 Visinger Jakub 2000 TJ Baník Sokolov

6 Rada Kvído 2004 TJ Lomnice

7 Minář Ondřej 2000 TJ Batesta Chodov

8 Vohryzka Jiří 2003 SK Toužim

9 Boči Lukáš 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

10 Kupčík Albert 2004 TJ Lomnice

11 Ludrovský Josef 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

12 Nykl Jiří 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

13 Brož Matěj 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

14 Huleš Adam 2000 TJ Batesta Chodov

15 Špalek Vít 2003 SKST Cheb

16 Špecián Karel 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

17 Kokeš Jan 2005 SK Toužim

18 - 19 Hošek Jakub 2005 SK Toužim

Surma Daniel 2001 Slovan K. Vary

20 Svoboda Dominik 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

21 Tomas Lukáš 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

22 - 25 Marek Kryštof 2000 SKST Cheb

Pušman Samuel 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

Šindelář František 2006 SK Toužim

Veinfurt Adam 2004 SKST Cheb

26 Beňo Matyáš 2003 TJ Lomnice

27 Zeman Lukáš 2005 TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

28 - 30 Jelínek Kristián 2004 SKST Cheb

Křivka Petr 2003 TJ Lomnice

Zienert Bruno 2004 TJ Jiskra Aš

31 Chvapil Tomáš 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

32 Nesměrák Jiří 2004 TJ Baník Vintířov

33 Hanák Tobiáš 2003 TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

do 50. místa nikdo z KV Kraje

22.05.2018
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 KATEGORIE DOROSTENCI

KONEČNÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE

NASAZOVACÍ REPUBLIKOVÝ  ŽEBŘÍČEK

 KATEGORIE DOROSTENCI



POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Kociánová Lucie 2002 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

2 Kárová Klára 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

3 Mašková Nicole 2003 SK Toužim

4 Morová Natálie 2002 TJ Batesta Chodov

5 Lošťáková Kristýna 2002 TJ Jiskra Aš

6 Lošťáková Tereza 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

7 Vondrušková Nikola 2001 TJ Lomnice

8 Sankotová Klára 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

9 Švarcová Jana 2000 KST Karlovy Vary

10 Janků Karolína 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

11 Provazníkova Nicole 2004 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

12 Perglerová Barbora 2002 TJ Batesta Chodov

13 Furchová Zuzana 2005 TJ Lomnice

14 Hubená Martina 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

15 Kupčíková Nela 2007 TJ Lomnice

16 Jánská Veronika 2000 TJ Jiskra Aš

17 Čáchová Lucie 2005 TJ Luby

18 Kociánová Nikola 2006 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

19 Kopecká Jolana 2002 KST Velký Luh

20 Šimková Adéla 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

21 Snížková Eliška 2003 KST Velký Luh

22 Prouzová Kristýna 2004 KST Velký Luh

23 Hajská Tereza 2002 TJ Baník Vintířov

24 Kokešová Lenka 2008 SK Toužim

do 25. místa nikdo z KV Kraje

22.05.2018

KONEČNÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE

 KATEGORIE DOROSTENKY

SEZONA 2017/2018 - k 5. 6. 2018 - konečný

NASAZOVACÍ REPUBLIKOVÝ  ŽEBŘÍČEK

 KATEGORIE DOROSTENKY



POŘ. JMÉNO ODDÍL

1 Polák Michal SKST Cheb

2 Žák Jan SKST Cheb

3 Hobl Lukáš SKST Cheb

4 Žaloudík Jan SKST Cheb

5 Petrák Martin TSV Regenstauf

6 Gavlas Petr SKST Cheb

7 Levora Votěch ml. SKST Cheb

8 Provazník Jiří DSK Weiden

8N Březovský Petr SKST Cheb

9 Huleš Petr TJ Batesta Chodov

10 Völgyesi Zdeněk KST Karlovy Vary

11 Čonka Martin TJ Ostrov

12 Minář Marek TJ Batesta Chodov

13 Plaček Jaroslav TJ Batesta Chodov

14 Kolář Pavel KST Karlovy Vary

15 Surma Radek TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

16 Kořínek Jan TJ Batesta Chodov

17 Šindelář Kamil TJ Lomnice

18 Korb Rostislav TJ Jiskra Březová

19 Kruliš David TJ Batesta Chodov

20 Hurban Nikola TJ Jiskra Březová

21 -25 Daniel Pavel SK Toužim

Durža Karel TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Hrnčiřík Karel TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Tišer Emil ml. TJ Batesta Chodov

Tomšík Jaroslav TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

21 - 25 N Sankot Luděk TJ Lomnice

26 - 30 Kopárek Jiří TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Lof Milan TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

Minařík Jiří TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Noveský Leon TJ Batesta Chodov

Švec Jan TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

31 - 40. Brázda Zdeněk TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Heřman Jaroslav TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Jánský Radek TJ Jiskra Aš

Klein Karel TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Klůj Ivan KST Karlovy Vary

Provazník Jakub TJ Ostrov

Svěrák Boris KST Karlovy Vary

Tonhauser Robert TJ Batesta Chodov

Visinger Jakub TJ Baník Sokolov

Vysocký Ivan TJ Ostrov

KONEČNÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE

K a t e g o r i e    MUŽI  SEZONA 2017/2018

upravený včetně nenasazených



41 - 50 Friedman Miloš TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Gerba Ondřej KST Karlovy Vary

Pock Václav TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Provazník Jan st. TJ Ostrov

Pumpr Jaroslav TJ Loket

Suchan Miroslav ml. TJ Spartak Horní Slavkov

Teiner Martin TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Tesař Vojtěch KST Karlovy Vary

Tonhauser Martin TJ Batesta Chodov

Ženíšek Jiří SK Toužim

51 - 60 Čáp Ladislav ml. TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Čáp Ladislav st. TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Drahoukoupil Jakub TJ Baník Sokolov

Kostroun Jiří TJ Jiskra Březová

Niebauer Aleš TJ Baník Svatava

Pohanka Jaroslav SK Toužim

Provazník Karel TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Skokov Jaroslav TJ Jiskra Březová

Špalek Vít SKST Cheb

Vyhlídka Daniel TJ Ostrov

61 - 70 Babor Václav TJ Ostrov

Gabriel Karel TJ Jiskra Březová

Holeček Petr TJ Jiskra Březová

Hynek Jiří KST Karlovy Vary

Krišta Josef TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Liška Jan TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

Novák Radek TJ Ostrov

Přibyl Miroslav TJ Loket

Vondrušková Andrea TJ Lomnice

Yahodka Maksym NK BFB Bochov

71 - 80 Bucifal Josef TJ Loket

Hejtmánek Tomáš TJ Spartak Horní Slavkov

Hlaváček Miloš TJ Loket

Kalanyos Jiří TJ Batesta Chodov

Kotlaba Josef TJ Loket

Leňka Jiří TJ Baník Vintířov

Paprštein Ladislav TJ Baník Svatava

Petera Jiří SKST Cheb

Skála Tomáš ml. TJ Luby

Špryňar Milan TJ Luby

81 - 90 Dospíšil Ivan TJ Jiskra Aš

Choděra Miroslav TJ Baník Sokolov

Ježek Václav TJ Spartak Horní Slavkov

Kheil Jakub SK Toužim

Marek David SKST Cheb

Moldavčuk David TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

Pechman Vladimír TJ Jiskra Březová



81 - 90. Trgo Michael SKST Cheb

Vařečka Pavel TJ Ostrov

Zima Jiří TJ Lomnice

91 - 100 Černík Jaroslav TJ Jiskra Březová

Holeček Martin TJ Baník Svatava

Kocián Martin TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Kocum Ondřej TJ Luby

Kročák Roman TJ Slovan Karlovy Vary

Laurinc Ludevít TJ Spartak Horní Slavkov

Lesák František TJ Baník Sokolov

Minář Miloš TJ Batesta Chodov

Rada Kvído Štěpán TJ Lomnice

Zika Miroslav TJ Ostrov

101 - 120 Beníšek Karel TJ Baník Sokolov

Brož Matěj TJ Batesta Chodov

Černý Lukáš TJ Baník Sokolov

Egert Miroslav NK BFB Bochov

Franko Milan TJ Lomnice

Holoubek Milan KST Karlovy Vary

Chalupný Luboš NK BFB Bochov

Jánský Michal TJ Jiskra Aš

Kociánová Lucie TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Krejčí David KST Karlovy Vary

Kytka Rudolf SKST Cheb

Lošťák Ladislav TJ Jiskra Aš

Lošťáková Kristýna TJ Jiskra Aš

Maryška Vojtěch TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

Morová Natálie TJ Batesta Chodov

Nerad Václav TJ Baník Svatava

Nesměráková Eliška TJ Baník Vintířov

Nováček Ladislav TJ Loket

Sucharda Jiří TJ Luby

Šťovíček Miroslav NK BFB Bochov

121 - 150 Boči Lukáš TJ Batesta Chodov

Coma Josef TJ Baník Sokolov

Harašta Ivan TJ Spartak Horní Slavkov

Harušťák Milan TJ Spartak Horní Slavkov

Horn Jan TJ Luby

Kadavý Vladimír TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

Kejšar Miroslav TJ Loket

Kočárník Jaroslav TJ Luby

Koryťák Jan TJ Baník Sokolov

Latosinská Eva TJ Baník Sokolov

Letalíková Jana TJ Jiskra Aš

Liška David TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

Lošťáková Tereza TJ Jiskra Aš

Ludrovský Josef TJ Baník Vintířov



121 - 150. Mašek Marek SK Toužim

Minář Ondřej TJ Batesta Chodov

Nesměrák Jiří st. TJ Baník Vintířov

Nguyen Huy Hac TJ Jiskra Aš

Nykl Jiří TJ Batesta Chodov

Pěnkava Jan TJ Luby

Řezáč Bohouš KST Karlovy Vary

Stančík Josef TJ Baník Vintířov

Strýček Rudolf TJ Baník Svatava

Špecián Karel TJ Baník Vintířov

Truong Van Ba TJ Baník Sokolov

Vařejčka Josef TJ Ostrov

Vondrušková Nikola TJ Lomnice

Vonšovský Miroslav NK BFB Bochov

Winkler Vladimír TJ Luby

Zika Petr TJ ostrov



Konečný žebříček KKSST 2017/2018 

Kategorie ŽENY 

 

1  Vondrušková Andrea - TJ Lomnice 

2  Morová Natálie - TJ Batesta Chodov 

3  Lošťáková Kristýna - TJ Jiskra Aš 

4  Kociánová Lucie - TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe 

5  Nesměráková Eliška - TJ Baník Vintířov 

6  Letalíková Jana - TJ Jiskra Aš 

7  Latosinská Eva - TJ Baník Sokolov 

8  Vondrušková Nikola - TJ Lomnice 

9  Lošťáková Tereza - TJ Jiskra Aš 

10  Kárová Klára - TJ Batesta Chodov 

11  Oboňová Tereza - TJ Slavoj Kynšperk 

12  Čáchová Lucie - TJ Luby 

13  Jánská Veronika - TJ Jiskra Aš 

14  Perglerová Barbora - TJ Batesta Chodov 

15  Rosová Jaroslava - TJ Slavoj Kynšperk 

16  Koryťáková Pavlína - TJ Baník Sokolov 


